

04.04.2024

Present : Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Vipin Arora, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1
along with respondent no.1 in person.
Driver/owner in person.
Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. Counsel for respondent/
insurance co.

On behalf of insurance company the legal officer has been made and the same has been filed. The copy of same supplied to Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks one week time to go through the legal offer and also to make counter offer.

W/S on behalf of respondent no.1 filed on 03.04.2024. Copy supplied.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.07.2024**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
PO-MACT-01/SHD
KKD/DELHI/04.04.2024