

DAR-RAMFER PAL Vs. MANISH KUMAR MADAN

19.03.2025

Present:- Ms. Pooja Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through V/C.
Sh. Vipin Arora, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 with respondent no.1.

Notice of the claim petition to registered owner of TSR returned un-executed with the report that Munni Lal was residing at the given address as a tenant and could not be found.

Issue fresh notice to the registered owner Sh. Munni Lal on filing of PF to be executed through concerned IO for NDOH.

Also issue notice to M.S. of GTB Hospital with the request to transmit the Disability Certificate of the petitioner.

Put up for further proceedings on **31.05.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.03.2025