

19 MACT 179/24

DAR-RAMFER PAL Vs. MANISH KUMAR MADAN

15.09.2025

Present:- Petitioner with proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
15.09.2025

At 12.28 p.m.

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Vipin Arora, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1
with respondent no.1.
Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co.

The Tribunal is in receipt of communication dated
19.07.2025 from GTB Hospital regarding non-issuance of
Disability Certificate.

If no evidence is led on the NDOH appropriate order
for stoppage of interest shall be passed.

Put up for appearance of petitioner/PE on
01.12.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
15.09.2025