

16 MACT 179/24

DAR-RAMFER PAL VS. MANISH KUMAR MADAN

01.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Vipin Arora, Ld. counsel for respondents  
no.1&2.  
Ms. Alka Gupta, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner,  
matter is adjourned.

Let the advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit  
and list of witnesses be supplied to the respondents at least 7 days  
before NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
01.12.2025