

28 MACT 179/24

DAR-RAMFER PAL VS. MANISH KUMAR MADAN

16.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Vipin Arora, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 with respondent no.1.

Evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner along with certain documents filed. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that as the legal offer has been filed by respondent/insurance co., there should not be an issue whether respondent no.1 was driving the offending vehicle rashly and negligently. The Tribunal finds force in the submission of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for PE on 12.05.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026