

12.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Sahaj, proxy counsel for respondent no.1.
Respondent no.1 in person.
Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co.

No witness of the petitioner is present.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the permanent Disability Certificate of the petitioner has not been received till yet, therefore he is not willing to examine the petitioner.

Put up for PE on **10.08.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
12.05.2026